03-26-1999 **U.S. Department of Commerce** FORM PTO-1619A Patent and Trademark Office OMB 0651-0027 PATENT 100994575 mrD RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET 085056120018 PATENTS ONLY DISTRIBUTE TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies) Conveyance Type Submission Type X **Assignment Security Agreement** New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) License **Change of Name** Document ID# Correction of PTO Error Other Merger Frame # Reel # U.S. Government **Corrective Document** (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Reel # Frame # Departmental File Secret File Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Year Name (line 1) Mandzukic. Thomas 03/12/1999 Name (line 2) Execution Date Month Day Second Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2) **Receiving Party** Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached If document to be recorded Name (line 1) Premier Farnell Corp. is an assignment and the receiving party is not Name (line 2) domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic Address (line 1) 4500 Euclid Avenue representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Address (line 2) Assignment.) Address (line 3) Cleveland OH, US 44101 State/Country **Domestic Representative Name and Address**

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 03/25/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000124 09243693

Name

Address (line 1)

Address (line 2)

Address (line 3)

Address (line 4)

01 FC 581

40.00 BP

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20603. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Enter for the first Receiving Party only.

FORM	PTO-1619B
Expires 06/	30/99
OMB DAST	0027

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number. 216-586-7283		
Name (H. Duane Switzer	
Address (line 1)	Jones, Day, Reavis & Pogue	
Address (line 2)	North Point	
Address (line 3)	901 Lakeside Avenue	
Address (line 4)	Cleveland, OH 44114-1190	
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.		
• •	Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached	
	e Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). ent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s)	
09243693		
	s being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was <u>Month Day Year</u> st named executing inventor.	
Ente <u>only</u>	eration Treaty (PCT) PCT	
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1		
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40	
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account		
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 10-1202		
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No	
Statement and Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.		
	Switzer H. Turne Jury March 18, 1999	
Name	of Person Signing Signature Date	

PATENT

REEL: 9835 FRAME: 0370

JOINT

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, THOMAS MANDZUKIC, ("ASSIGNOR"), a citizen of the United States, residing in North Royalton, Ohio, hereby sell, transfer, set over and assign unto PREMIER FARNELL CORP. ("ASSIGNEE"), a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 4500 Euclid Avenue, Cleveland, Ohio 44101-4884, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention FIRE FIGHTING MONITOR, invented jointly by me and MARK S. SANER, and United States Patent Application Serial No. 09/243,693, filed February 3, 1999, therefor, including all original and reissued patents granted therefor, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and the right to apply for, claim priority rights and obtain patents in countries foreign to the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon in such foreign countries, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, as assignee and owner of the entire interest, and covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, all facts known to me respecting said invention, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute and deliver all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make lawful papers, make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for the application for such divisional, continuing or reissue applications, or the procuring thereof, and that if and when said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives desire to file a disclaimer relating thereto I will, upon request, sign and deliver all lawful papers requisite for the filing of such disclaimer, and I further covenant and agree that I will, at any time upon request, execute necessary papers and do everything legally possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, either in its or my own name, to apply for, obtain and enforce proper patent protection in all countries, including priority rights

CL 66728v1

PATENT REEL: 9835 FRAME: 0371 granted to patents in foreign countries according to all the laws and treaties in force, all without further consideration but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives.

THOMAS MANDZUKIC

STATE OF OHIO)
SS.
COUNTY OF

This 12^{44} day of MArCh, 1999 before me personally came the above-named THOMAS MANDZUKIC, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing Assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein set forth.

Notary Public

(SEAL)

KIMBERLY P. ADAMS

Notary Public, State of Ohio, Cuy. Cty.
My Commission Expires June 19, 2002

CL 66728v1

PATENT
RECORDED: 03/22/1999 REEL: 9835 FRAME: 0372